THE DATASHEET OF
MPQ3387LGRT-Z
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
 MPQ3387L
 Step-up, 6 strings, Max. 45mA/string, Combined Analog
and PWM dimming, White LED Driver
AEC-Q100 Qualified
MPQ3387L Rev. 1.01 www.MonolithicPower.com 1

10/8/2015 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2015 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
ORDERING INFORMATION
* For Tape & Reel, add suffix –Z (e.g. MPQ3387LGRT-Z):
** For Tape & Reel, add suffix –Z (e.g. MPQ3387LGRT–AEC1-Z):
TOP MARKING
MPS: MPS prefix:
Y: year code;
WW: week code:
M3387L: product code of MPQ3387LGRT;
LLLLLL: lot number;
PACKAGE REFERENCE
TOP VIEW
FREQ
NC
MIX
AGND
PWMI
N
C
LXLXN
C
EN
CO
M
P
VI
N
VC
C
PGND
PGND
OVP
LED1
LED2
LED3
LE
D
6
LE
D
5
IS
ET
LE
D
4
Exposed Pad
Connected to GND
N
C
TQFN24 (4X4mm)
Part Number Package Top Marking
MPQ3387LGRT* TQFN-24 (4mm X4mm)
MPQ3387LGRT-AEC1** TQFN-24 (4mm X4mm)
See Below
MPQ3387L ― STEP UP, 6STRINGS, WHITE LED DRIVER, AEC-Q100 QUALIFIED
MPQ3387L Rev. 1.01 www.MonolithicPower.com 4
10/8/2015 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2015 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (1)